BRIGWARD

UUUIN
F L O R I DA

Broward County

Legislation Details
File #: 22-549 Version: 1
Status: Agenda Ready
In control: Resilient Environment - Housing Finance Division

On agenda: 5/10/2022 Final action: 5/10/2022

Title: A. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to take all necessary administrative and budgetary
actions to appropriate, recognize and implement unanticipated State Housing Initiatives Partnership
Program (“SHIP Program”) revenue in the Local Housing Assistance Trust Fund generated during
Fiscal Year 2020-2021 in the amount of $373,836 (“SHIP Program Income”).
(Per the Tuesday Agenda Memorandum, signature pages have been received.)
ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.
VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.
B. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE Broward County Administrator to execute an amendment to an
agreement with Center for Independent Living of Broward, Inc. (CIL) to implement the Broward
County Special Needs Program (“CIL Agreement”), for the purpose of increasing the SHIP funding by
$112,043 and extending the term through June 30, 2023; and authorizing the County Administrator to
execute amendments to the CIL Agreement, subject to approval as to form by the Office of the County
Attorney.
(Per the Tuesday Agenda Memorandum, signature pages have been received.)
ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.
VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.
C. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE Broward County Administrator to execute an amendment to an
agreement with Broward County Minority Builders Coalition, Inc. (BCMBC) to implement the Broward
County Home Repair Program (“BCMBC Agreement”) and to execute an amendment to an agreement
with the Habitat of Humanity of Broward, Inc. (HABITAT) to implement the Broward County Home
Repair Program (“HABITAT Agreement”), for the purpose of increasing the SHIP funding by $100,000
in each agreement and extending the term through June 30, 2023 for both agreements; authorizing
the County Administrator to execute amendments to the BCMBC Agreement and the HABITAT
Agreement, subject to approval as to form by the Office of the County Attorney.
(Per the Tuesday Agenda Memorandum, signature pages have been received.)
ACTION: (T-10:35 AM) Approved.
VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Bogen voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Geller was not
present.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments:

Broward County

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-549, Version: 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

